
THE BILLAWAR ASSOCIATION, MUMBAI 
 

 

FINAL RESULTS OF KOTI-CHENNAYA ATHLETIC MEET-2025 
Held on 28-12-2025 at University Sports Ground 

 

GRADE CHEST NO NAME CENTRAL /L/O EVENT NO. 

 
MEN GROUP 'A' - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
1 

I 1036 GAGAN K AMIN Goregaon  

II 973 CHRISTO PUJARI Andheri  

III 1129 DEVEN HARENDRA POOJARI Malad  

     
 
MEN GROUP 'A' - 1500 M RUN 
 

 
2 

I 1036 GAGAN K AMIN Goregaon  

II 973 CHRISTO PUJARI Andheri  

III 182 SUSHANT SANJIVA POOJARI Bhandup  

     
 
MEN GROUP 'A' - 400 M RUN 
 

 
3 

I 1036 GAGAN K AMIN Goregaon  

II 973 CHRISTO PUJARI Andheri  

III 1129 DEVEN HARENDRA POOJARI Malad  

     
 
MEN GROUP 'A' – SHOTPUT 
 

 
4 

I 976 THUSHAR KOTIAN Andheri  

II 333 DHIRAJ JATHAN Dombivli  

III 600 ROHIT Borivali/Dahisar  

     
 
BOYS GROUP 'B' (15-20) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
5 

I 402 GIRIK R BANGERA Thane  

II 1024 HARSHIT UDAY SUVARNA Andheri  

III 778 GAUTAM BANGERA Ghatkopar  

     
 
BOYS GROUP 'B' (15-20) - 400 MTR RUN 
 

 
6 

I 402 GIRIK R BANGERA Thane  

II 982 NAVIN POOJARY Andheri  

III 1024 HARSHIT UDAY SUVARNA Andheri  
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BOYS GROUP 'B' (15-20) - 800 MTR RUN 
 

 
7 

I 402 GIRIK R BANGERA Thane  

II 177 PRANEET MANOHAR SUVARNA Bhandup  

III 160 SWASTIK RAMESH POOJARY Chembur  

     
 
BOYS GROUP 'B' (15-20) - LONG JUMP 
 

 
8 

I 979 AKHILESH POOJARY Andheri  

II 522 SIDDHANT YADAV SALIAN Navi Mumbai  

III 907 AMIT HARISH KIRODIAN Kalyan  

     
 
BOYS GROUP 'C' (12-15) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
9 

I 785 KARTIK PRAVEEN POOJARY Ghatkopar  

II 279 SHAURYA SHIVANAND POOJARY Dombivli  

III 532 SHRUJAN CHANDRAPPA POOJARI Navi Mumbai  
  

 
 

 
BOYS GROUP 'C' (12-15) - 400 MTR RUN 
 

 
10 

I 785 KARTIK PRAVEEN POOJARY Ghatkopar  

II 817 ANSH POOJARY Ghatkopar  

III 1110 ARUSH ARUN ANCHAN Jogeshwari  

     

 
BOYS GROUP 'C' (12-15) - LONG JUMP 
 

 11 

I 785 KARTIK PRAVEEN POOJARY Ghatkopar  

II 532 SHRUJAN CHANDRAPPA POOJARI Navi Mumbai  

III 1110 ARUSH ARUN ANCHAN Jogeshwari  

     

 
BOYS GROUP 'D' (10-12) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 12 

I 398 TANISH PRASHANTH ANCHAN Thane  

II 846 ANSH GANESH SALIAN Miraroad  

III 919 DHRISH SALIAN Kalyan  

     

 
BOYS GROUP 'D' (10-12) - 400 MTR RUN 
 

 13 

I 398 TANISH PRASHANTH ANCHAN Thane  

II 919 DHRISH SALIAN Kalyan  

III 308 VIHAAN PRABHAKAR POOJARY Dombivli  

     

 
BOYS GROUP 'D' (10-12) - LONG JUMP 
 

 14 

I 398 TANISH PRASHANTH ANCHAN Thane  

II 919 DHRISH SALIAN Kalyan  

III 954 YASH SUVARNA Andheri  
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BOYS GROUP 'E' (8-10) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
15 

I 361 NAMISH S POOJARY BHIWANDI  

II 281 MEGH SHIVANAND POOJARY DOMBIVALI  

III 551 SAURYA SUDHIR KOTIAN NAVI MUMBAI  

     

 
BOYS GROUP 'E' (8-10) - FROG RACE 
 

 
16 

I 420 SHIVAM POOJARY Thane  

II 872 NAKSH PRASHANTH KOTIAN Nalasopara-Virar  

III 623 KEYAAN SUJIT KARKERA Borivali-Dahisar  

     

 
BOYS GROUP 'F' (5-8) - 50 MTR RUN 
 

 
17 

I 526 ADVIK N POOJARY Navi Mumbai  

II 1153 HRIDIT POOJARY Goregaon  

III 915 KUSHAL H POOJARI Kalyan  

     

 
BOYS GROUP 'F' (5-8) - FROG RACE 
 

 
18 

I 526 ADVIK POOJARY Navi Mumbai  

II 1153 HRIDIT POOJARY Goregaon  

III 1023 VYOM UDAYA POOJARY Andheri  

III     

 

 
MEN GROUP 'G' (25-35) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
19 

I 628 SHRINIVAS B POOJARY Borivali/Dahisar  

II 1162 PAWAN KUCKIAN Dombivli  

III 1059 JASH BANGERA Mulund  

     

 
MEN GROUP 'G' (25-35) - 400 MTR RUN 
 

 
20 

I 628 SHRINIVAS B POOJARY Borivali/Dahisar  

II 1059 JASH BANGERA Mulund  

III 633 DHANRAJ H POOJARY Borivali/Dahisar  

 
MEN GROUP 'G' (25-35) - SHOT PUT 
 

 
21 

I 334 KIRTI SURESH JATHAN Dombivli  

II 1059 JASH BANGERA Mulund  

III 627 SHIVRAJ POOJARY Borivili - Dahisar  

 

 
MEN GROUP 'H' (35-45) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
22 

I 639 RAMANAND POOJARY Borivili - Dahisar  

II 644 JAYARAMA M POOJARY Borivili - Dahisar  

III 572 SHASHIRAJA ANANDA POOJARI Navi Mumbai  

     

 
MEN GROUP 'H' (35-45) - SHOT PUT 
 

 
23 

I 640 RAKESH POOJARY Borivili - Dahisar  

II 644 JAYARAM M POOJARY Borivili - Dahisar  

III 645 HARISH PUJARI Borivili - Dahisar  
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MEN GROUP 'I' (ABOVE 45) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
24 

I 768 PRAKASH B KARKERA Ghatkopar  

II 754 PRAVIN POOJARI Kalwa  

III 280 SHIVANAND ANNI POOJARY Dombivli  

     

 
MEN GROUP 'I' (ABOVE 45) - SHOT PUT 
 

 
25 

I 966 DAYANAND KOTIAN Andheri  

II 592 HARISH KOTIAN Borivali/Dahisar  

III 359 PRASHANT N POOJARY Bhiwandi  

     

 
WOMEN GROUP 'J' (20-25) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
26 

I 313 VAISHNAVI DEVENDRA POOJARY Dombivli  

II 968 MANSI POOJARY Andheri  

 

III 655 
TANISHKA JAYACHANDRA 

POOJARI 
 

Borivali/Dahisar 
 

     

 
WOMEN GROUP 'J' (20-25) - 400 MTR RUN 
 

 
27 

I 968 MANSI POOJARY Andheri  

II 313 VAISHNAVI DEVENDRA POOJARY Dombivli  

III 330 KHUSHI POOJARY Dombivli  

     

 
WOMEN GROUP 'J' (20-25) - SHOT PUT 
 

 
28 

I 545 PRASHMITA PRASHNAT POOJARI Navi Mumbai  

II 853 KAVYA JANARDHAN KARKERA Miraroad  

III 163 ADITI SATISH SALIAN Chembur  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'K' (15-20) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
29 

I 181 DHRITI SUDHAKAR KUKYAN Bhandup  

II 704 ATMIKHA CHANDRA POOJARY Borivali/Dahisar  

III 762 PRATEEKSHA C POOJARY Ghatkopar  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'K' (15-20) - 400 MTR RUN 
 

 
30 

I 181 DHRITI SUDHAKAR KUKYAN Bhandup  

II 295 ABHIJNA POOJARY Dombivli  

III 657 VIDYA VASANT POOJARY Borivali/Dahisar  

 
GIRLS GROUP 'K' (15-20) - LONG JUMP 
 

 
31 

I 295 ABHIJNA POOJARY Dombivli  

II 762 PRATEEKSHA C POOJARY Ghatkopar  

III 704 ATMIKHA CHANDRA POOJARY Borivali/Dahisar  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'L' (12-15) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
32 

I 476 MAHEK V POOJARI Vasai  

II 212 SANVI SATISH KOTIAN Dombivli  

III 1158 DISHIKA R POOJARY Malad  
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GIRLS GROUP 'L' (12-15) - 400 MTR RUN 
 

 
33 

I 212 SANVI SATISH KOTIAN Dombivli  

II 856 PRISHA R KOTIAN Miraroad  

III 672 SHRUTI SUNIL SUVARNA Borivali/Dahisar  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'L' (12-15) - LONG JUMP 
 

 
34 

I 856 PRISHA R KOTIAN Miraroad  

II 476 MAHEK V POOJARI Vasai  

III 1155 TREESHA M POOJARY Thane  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'M' (10-12) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
35 

I 1160 ANHITHI U BANGARA Ghatkopar  

II 1115 AARADHYA RATNAKAR POOJARY Jogeshwari  

III 990 DHRITI SANIL Andheri  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'M' (10-12) - 400 MTR RUN 
 

 
36 

I 1160 ANHITHI U BANGARA Ghatkopar  

II 1104 RISHITA D GUJARAN Vikhroli-Kanjurmarg  

III 991 SHRUTI SANIL Andheri  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'M' (10-12) - LONG JUMP 
 

 
37 

I 1081 LAHARI DEVDAS KUCKIAN Vikhroli-Kanjurmarg  

II 1160 ANHITHI U BANGARA Ghatkopar  

III 992 TRISHA BANGERA Andheri  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'N' ( 8-10 ) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
38 

I 133 MEGHNA DEEPAK SALIAN Chembur  

II 993 DHRITI Andheri  

III 172 AARADHYA SUVARNA Bhandup  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'N' ( 8-10 ) - FROG RACE 
 

 
39 

I 405 SAANVI U SUVARNA Thane  

II 368 VIDISHA N POOJARY Bhiwandi  

III 993 DHRITI Andheri  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'O' ( 5-8 ) - 50 MTR RUN 
 

 
40 

I 908 KASHVI P POOJARI Kalyan  

II 171 SHIVANYA KOTIAN Bhandup  

III 266 NIRVI RAVI POOJARY Dombivali  

     

 
GIRLS GROUP 'O' ( 5-8 ) - FROG RACE 
 

 
41 

I 908 KASHVI P POOJARY Kalyan  

II 679 DEEYA J POOJARY Borivali-Dahisar  

III 171 SHIVANYA KOTIAN Bhandup  

     



THE BILLAWAR ASSOCIATION, MUMBAI 
 

 
WOMEN GROUP 'P' (25-35) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
42 

I 684 DEEPIKA SACHIN PUJARI Borivali/Dahisar  

II 943 MAMTA POOJARY Malad  

III 740 MALASHREE PRAVEEN POOJARY Kalwa  

     

 
WOMEN GROUP 'P' (25-35) - 400 MTR RUN 
 

 
43 

I 684 DEEPIKA SACHIN PUJARI Borivali/Dahisar  

II 740 MALASHREE PRAVEEN POOJARY Kalwa  

II 310 PRIYA VINOD AMIN Dombivli  

III     

 
WOMEN GROUP 'P' (25-35) - SHOT PUT 
 

 
44 

I 684 DEEPIKA SACHIN PUJARI Borivali/Dahisar  

II 310 PRIYA VINOD AMIN Dombivli  

III 864 PRATHIKSHA POOJARY Miraroad  

 

 

 
WOMEN GROUP 'Q' (35-45) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
45 

I 818 SANDYA POOJARY Ghatkopar  

II 887 VANITHA SATISH POOJARY NSP-Virar  

III 736 JAJI C BANGERA Kalwa  

     

 
WOMEN GROUP 'Q' (35-45) - SHOT PUT 
 

 
46 

I 866 VEENA POOJARY Mira Road  

II 835 REKHA POOJARY Mira Road  

III 1161 MAMTHA G SALIAN Thane  

     

 
WOMEN GROUP 'R' (ABOVE 45) - 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
47 

I 500 KUSUMA B SUVARNA Vasai  

II 924 SHASHIKALA S POOJARY Kalyan  

III 451 JAYASHREE SANTOSH KARKERA Bhayander  

     

 
WOMEN GROUP 'R' (ABOVE 45) - SHOT PUT 
 

 
48 

I 495 CHETNA MEHUL POOJARI Vasai  

II 315 PRATHIMA DEVENDRA POOJARY Dombivli  

III 955 MOHINI KOTIAN Andheri  

     

 
MEN GROUP 'G' (25-35) - 1500 MTR RUN 
 

 
54 

I 633 DHANRAJ H POOJARY Borivali/Dahisar  

II 630 PRASHANTA NARAYAN POOJARY Borivali/Dahisar  

III 629 DEEPAK R POOJARY Borivali/Dahisar  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



THE BILLAWAR ASSOCIATION, MUMBAI 
 

 
MEN GROUP RELAY - 4x 100 MTR RUN 
 

 
49 

I  ANDHERI   

II  BORIVILI / DAHISAR   

III  GHATKOPAR   

     

 
WOMEN GROUP RELAY - 4x 100 MTR RUN 
                                                                                               50 

     

I  BORIVALI-DAHISAR   

II  GHATKOPAR   

III  ANDHERI   

     

 
MARCH PAST 
 

I  CHEMBUR 

II  DOMBIVLI 

III  NAVI MUMBAI 
     

 
TUG OF WAR (Women) 
 

I  CHEMBUR 

II  MIRA ROAD 

III  ANDHERI 

 
TUG OF WAR (Men) 
 

I  CHEMBUR 

II  DOMBIVLI 

III  ANDHERI 

 
THROW BALL 
 

I  DOMBIVLI 

II  BORIVALI-DAHISAR 

III  ANDHERI 

 
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 
 

     

I  BORIVALI-DAHISAR 

II  ANDHERI 

 


